## The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/		Quantity/Unit		Unit	Total
Number	Description			Cost (Php)	Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	ea.	8,000.00	8,000.00
100(1)a3	Removal of Trees	1.00	L.S.	11,000.00	11,000.00
803(1)a	Lay/Stake-Out & Excavation	21.60	cu.m.	700.00	15,120.00
804(4)	Embankment & Gravel Fill	30.61	cu.m.	260.00	7,958.60
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	14.14	cu.m.	6,200.00	87,668.00
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40		7 300000	3,233.33	,
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1806.42	kgs	65.50	118,320.51
1001(11)	Septic Vault	640.00	bd.ft	83.50	53,440.00
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	unit	28,814.62	28,814.62
1010 &	Doors & Windows	1.00	L.S.	57,300.00	57,300.00
1008(1)	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	3.54	sq.m.	2,420.00	8,566.80
1018	Masonry & Plastering Works				
1046(2)a1 &		21.48	sq.m.	1,362.00	29,255.76
1027(1)	Painting Works (Masonry & Concrete)	125.76	sq.m.	842.00	105,889.92
1032(1)a	100 M20 A01 A01				
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	209.16	sq.m.	278.00	58,146.48
1100-1103	Electrical Works (Rough In Only)	86.73	sq.m.	142.00	12,315.66
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1.00	L.S.	2,750.00	2,750.00
1014(1)b2	Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type	1005.99	kgs	110.00	110,658.90
	Long Span	56.05	sq.m.	1,495.00	83,794.75
		TOTAL Php 799			99,000.00

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **DXB CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERCITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D

Provincial Governor

Bv:

ENGR/EMILIA S. FAMPULME

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability